



| Policy Name:  OWNERSHIP AND GOVERNANCE   | Policy Number: 0901                    |
|--|--|
|  | Effective Date: SEPTEMBER 1, 1996      |
| Approved By:  Executive Team   | Date Revised: October 22, 2021         |
| Reason for Revision:  Click on Item below and select Item from list.  CONTENT- Enter BELOW Reason for change Ex: Combined Policy ## and ##.  New format being used. Updated Organizational Chart | Next Date for Review: October 22, 2024 |
| Section: Section 09 - Administration   | Page No: Page 1 of 2                   |

## **Policy**

Agapé Hospice is a ministry unit of The Salvation Army. It is a registered charity under the number 10795 1618 RR0395. It is owned and operated by The Governing Council of the Salvation Army with input from the Agapé Hospice Community Council.

The Hospice is incorporated as a program operated by The Governing Council of The Salvation Army in Canada. All legal activities of the Hospice are conducted only under the authority of the Governing Council.

Agapé Hospice benefits from a collaborative agreement with Alberta Health Services (AHS) Calgary Zone. The agreement provides partial funding in exchange for free-standing hospice services to the Calgary Zone. Although Agapé is not governed by AHS, it does operate in consultation with them through membership on the Executive Steering Committee and Operations Committee of the Palliative Care Team Calgary Zone. While Agapé Hospice develops its own philosophy and strategic plan, it does so within the strategic direction of both the Salvation Army and AHS.

## **ATTACHMENT**

The Salvation Army Agapé Hospice Organizational Chart





Policy Name:

OWNERSHIP AND GOVERNANCE

Policy Number:

0901

Date Revised:

OCTOBER 22, 2024

Page No:

Page 2 of 2

